Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of UDHAGAMANDALAM 
Branch of the Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and 
“Whatever there is” on 25.03.2025 (Time 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.) for recovery as on    
31.01.2025 of Rs.69,61,503/- (Rs. Sixty nine lakh sixty one thousand five hundred and 
three only)  due to the UDHAGAMANDALAM Branch of Canara Bank from  

MRS. UMA LAKSHMI M 
W/O MOHAN BABU 
SD 7 ACHI APARTMENT  FERN HILL ROAD 

MR.M.JEGAN 
S/O  MOHAN BABU 
SD 7 ACHI APARTMENT  FERN HILL ROAD 
THEETUKAL  OOTY 

MS.THARIKA 
D/O  MOHAN BABU

[...]

Theetukal Road, Near Fern Hill Palace, Ooty 643 004 

Boundaries 

North: Governorshola road 
South: R S No.32 Land of L Thimmiah 
East: R S No.32 land of Dr and Mrs. Ramakrishnan 
West: R S NO.32 landof L Thimmiah 

Mr.R Mohan Babu 

Reserve price  : Rs.28,00,000/- (Rs.Twenty eight lakh only)  

EMD Amount :Rs.2,80,000/- (Two lakh eighty thousand only)  

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 24.03.2025 till 4.00 pm.  

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link “E-Auction” provided 
(https://baanknet.com/) or may contact Manager, Canara Bank UDHAGAMANDALAM

[...]

17.02.2025                              AUTHORISED OFFICER 
Place: UDHAGAMANDALAM                   CANARA BANK 

Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank UDHAGAMANDALAM Branch 

Name and Address of the Borrower      

Total liabilities as on 31.01.2025         : Rs.69,61,503/- (Rs. Sixty nine lakh sixty one 
thousand five hundred and three only)  with further interest and other incidental charges 
thereto incurred by the Bank. 

4. (a)  Mode of Auction                     :    Online Auction (E-Auction)  

Auction Agency M/S PSB ALLIANCE LTD (ebkray) 

Website https://baanknet.com/

[...]

Help Desk No. 8291220220 

(c)  Date & Time of Auction     :      25.03.2025  (Time 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.) 

(d)  Portal of E-Auction               :https://baanknet.com/                                                        

5.  Reserve price  
Rs.28,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty eight lakh only) 

EMD Amount :Rs.2,80,000/- (Rs. Two lakh eighty thousand only) 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 
https://baanknet.com/ .  Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed 
terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.